



Auro Laboratories Limited

314, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg
Worli, Mumbai – 400 030. India
Tel. : + 91 22 6663 5456
Fax : + 91 22 6663 5460
Email : auro@aurolabs.com
Web : www.aurolabs.com
Reg. Off / Mfg. Unit :
K-56, M.I.D.C. Tarapur,
Dist. Palghar, Maharashtra – 401506
CIN No. L33125MH1989PLC051910

Date: November 14, 2025

To,
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code/ ISIN: 530233/INE292C01011

Subject: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to Regulation 47 of SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith copies of Newspaper advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published in the following Newspapers:

1. Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi Newspaper) dated November 14, 2025.
2. Active Times, Mumbai (English Newspaper) dated November 14, 2025.

Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Faithfully,

For AURO LABORATORIES LIMITED




SIDDHARTHA DEORAH
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00230796

Encl.: A/a

PUBLIC NOTICE

Andheri Sarabjit Co-op Housing Society Limited Hiji Top, Church Road, Andher East, Mumbai -400059 hereby notify that the original 5 shares bearing distinctive numbers from 86 to 90 issued under Share Certificate No. 18 to **Mrs. Devedar Kaur Narinder Singh**, member in respect of Flat No: 42, Resham has been misplaced or lost. Any person, financial institutions, having any interest by way of lien, mortgage, charges, pre-emption, claim of any nature whatsoever, may make the same known to the Hon. Secretary, in writing, along with the documentary evidence within 15 days from the date of this publication, failing which, duplicate share certificate will be issued to Mrs. Devedar Kaur Narinder Singh and any claim or objection, it any, shall be considered void and not acceptable.

For and on behalf of
Andheri Sarabjit Co-op Housing Society Limited
Sd/-
Hon. Secretary
Place: Mumbai Date: 14/11/2025

ODYSSEY CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L67190MH1995PLC085403
Registered Office: 102, Haridarshan Building, Bhogilal Phadia Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai- 400067
Telephone No: 022-26241111, Email Id: odysseyc9999@gmail.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the said results.

The aforesaid financial results along with the Limited Review Reports are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at <https://www.odysseycorp.in/financial-results/> and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given below.



For Odyssey Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Hiten Ramniklal Mehta
Whole Time Director
DIN: 01875252

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13.11.2025

**MAHARASHTRA CORPORATION LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 907-908, Dev Plaza, 9th Floor, Opp. Andheri Fire Station, S V Road, Andheri - West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400058 Tel: 022-69011136, Website: www.mahacorp.in, Email: mcl@visagar.com

CIN: L21100MH1992PLC028750

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	
1 Total Income from operations	4.50	-	25.00	4.50	90.00	155.01	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.20)	(25.81)	(5.17)	(31.51)	45.42	13.13	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.20)	(25.81)	(5.17)	(31.51)	45.42	11.07	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.20)	(25.81)	(5.17)	(31.51)	45.42	8.72	
5 Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	0	0	0	0	0	0	
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1.20)	(0)	(0)	(0)	(0)	(0)	
7 Equity Share Capital	6236.01	6236.01	6236.01	6236.01	6236.01	6236.01	
8 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9 Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualized)							
A Basic and Diluted EPS for the period from Continuing Operations	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.00)	
B Basic and Diluted EPS for the period from Discontinued Operations	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.00)	



For Maharashtra Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Tilokchand Kothari
Director
DIN: 00413627

Date: 12.11.2025
Place: Mumbai

**AURO LABORATORIES LIMITED**

CIN NO. : L33125MH1989PLC051910

Regd. Office : K - 56 M.I.D.C INDUSTRIAL AREA, TARAPUR BOISAR, DIST. PALGHAR 401506, MAHARASHTRA
Tel.: +91-22-66635456 Fax: +91-22-66635460 Email: auro@aurolabs.com Web: www.aurolabs.com

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	981.25	340.91	1,300.32	933.23	2,005.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	171.99	47.85	161.44	148.44	188.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	171.99	47.85	161.44	148.44	188.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After exceptional and extraordinary items)	71.58	35.81	61.03	111.08	183.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	38.06	65.60	61.03	140.87	195.50
6	Equity Share Capital	623.25	623.25	623.25	623.25	623.25
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited balance Sheet of the previous year					
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face Value - Rs. 10 per Equity Shares):					
(a) Basic	1.15	0.57	0.98	1.78	2.95	
(b) Diluted	1.15	0.57	0.98	1.78	2.95	

Note:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at meeting held on November 12, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Company website www.aurolabs.com and on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com



FOR & BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
AURO LABORATORIES LIMITED
sd/-
(SIDDHARTHA DEORAH)
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00230796

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 12th November, 2025

Essel Lucknow Raebareli Toll Roads Limited

Registered Office: Essel House B-10, Lawrence Roads, Industrial Area, Delhi-110035
CIN-U45200DL2011PLC229484

email-id: essel.roads@gmail.com, website: <http://10.120.0.90/LucknowRaebareli/index.html>

Extract of Statement of Financial Results For the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

(All amounts in Rupees Lakhs except share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended on		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	940.26	915.45	869.33	1,855.71	1,901.82	4,155.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	89.46	168.30	149.24	257.77	369.32	706.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	89.46	167.56	137.13	257.02	357.22	679.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	89.46	150.28	137.13	239.74	357.22	403.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income	89.46	150.28	137.13	239.74	357.22	403.33
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	13,190.00	13,190.00	13,190.00	13,190.00	13,190.00	13,190.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,952.56	2,417.69	2,221.25	7,952.56	2,221.25	7,712.83
8	Securities Premium Accounts						
9	Net worth	21,142.56	15,607.69	15,411.25	21,142.56	15,411.25	20,902.83
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,180.00	20,880.00	26,310.00	18,180.00	26,310.00	20,880.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares						
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note 4)	1.08	1.63	2.00	1.08	2.00	1.22
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	0.18	0.11	0.27	0.18	0.27	0.31	
2. Diluted:	0.18	0.11	0.27	0.18	0.27	0.31	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	14,788.00	9,253.12	9,056.68	14,788.00	9,056.68	14,548.26
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	0.20	0.11	0.24	0.20	0.24	0.40
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 4)	1.34	1.36	1.30	1.34	1.30	1.30

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved subsequently by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2025.
- The above is an extract of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (BSE) and the Company.
- The company is eligible for deduction under Section 80IA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the concession period of the Company's project falls within the tax holiday period as defined in Section 80IA. Since deferred tax on temporary difference between Accounting Income and Taxable Income that arise during the year is reversing during such tax holiday period and hence no Deferred Tax Assets is not being created in the accounts.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of the stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at <http://10.120.0.90/LucknowRaebareli/index.html>
- This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
- Previous quarter /period /year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current quarter's period's figures.

For Essel Lucknow Raebareli Toll Roads Limited
Sd/-

Nakul Agrawal
Director
DIN: 08752404

Place: Indore
Date: 12.11.2025

KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED

CIN: L29110MH1995PLC085738
Regd. Off.: Unit No.22 & 23, Hasti Industrial Premises Co-Op Soc Ltd, Plot No R-798, Mahape, MIDC, Navi Mumbai, Ghansoli, Thane, Rabale, Maharashtra, India, 400701.
Phone: +91-8976792931, Email: investors@june4gmp.com, Website: www.kashyaptele-medicines.com

EXTRACTS OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025

[See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in Lacs except share data)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	-	-	5.50	-	11.40	19.20
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax	(5.68)	(2.98)	0.44	(8.69)	0.78	(0.01)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax	(5.68)	(2.98)	0.44	(8.69)	0.78	(0.03)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(5.68)	(2.98)	0.44	(8.69)	0.78	(0.03)
5	Equity Share Capital	477.22	477.22	477.22	477.22	477.22	477.22
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	(421.24)	(416.26)		(421.97)		(413.27)
7	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.012)	(0.006)	0.001	(0.018)	0.002	(0.000)
1. Basic							
2. Diluted							

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and year ended results filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly Financial Results are available on BSE's website at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.kashyaptele-medicines.com.
- The above Financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, prescribed under Section 233 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Any application guidance/ clarifications/ directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/ applicable.
- Earnings per share for the interim period is not annualized.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 12/11/2025



By Order of the Board
For Kashyap Tele-Medicines Limited
Sd/-
KALPESH BIPIN SHETH
Managing Director (DIN: 00405151)

LORD'S MARK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Lords Mark India Limited and M/s. Kratos Energy & Infrastructure Limited)

Regd. Office: 317, Maker Chambers V, 221, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021

Tel. No.: 022-22823852/53 CIN: L35103MH1979PLC021614 Website: <https://lordsmarkindia.com/quarterly-financials/> Email: dvl@rediffmail.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations(net)	1,021.10	-	-	1,021.10	-	Audited -	1,337.27	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(242.01)	(3.41)	(22.05)	(245.42)	(26.81)	(95.64)	(210.64)	(3.41)	(22.05)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(242.01)	(3.41)	(22.05)	(245.42)	(26.81)	(672.64)	(210.64)	(3.41)	(22.05)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(242.01)	(3.41)	(22.05)	(245.42)	(26.81)	(672.89)	(210.64)	(3.41)	(22.05)
5	Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	(242.01)	(3.41)	(22.05)	(245.42)	(26.81)	(672.89)	(210.64)	(3.41)	(22.05)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity Shares of Rs 10 each)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Earning per share (not annualised)	17,063.86	-	-	17,063.86	-	-	17,063.86	-	-
(a) Basic - in Rs		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Diluted - in Rs		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results of quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 i.e. financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of sebi (listing and other disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015.



Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November, 2025

For Lord's Mark Industries Limited
(Formerly known as Lords Mark India Limited and M/s. Kratos Energy & Infrastructure Limited)
Mr. Sachidanand Upadhyay
Managing Director
DIN: 01631728

ALAN SCOTT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L33100MH1994PLC076732

Registered Office: 302, Kumar Plaza, 3rd Floor, Kalina Kurla Road, Near Kalina Masjid, Santacruz East, Mumabai - 400029

Phone: +91 022 61786000 / 01 | E-mail: alanscottcompliance@gmail.com | Website: thealanscott.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(₹ In Lakhs except earning Per Share)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year Ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year Ended		Year ended		
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Net Sales / Income From Operations	36.75	40.00	0.00	76.75	0.00	0.00	881.13	924.21	676.16	1805.33	1290.40	2868.87
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-0.03	0.03	3.03	0.00	3.03	0.00
2	(c) Interest Income/ Other Income	0.00	0.00	2.52	0.00	4.73	198.86	0.06	0.14	0.04	0.20	0.09	224.78
3	Total Income (a+b+c)	36.75	40.00	2.52	76.75	4.73	198.86	881.16	924.37	679.23	1805.54	1293.51	3093.65
4	Expenditure												
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	257.45
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	506.18	641.12	458.06	1147.30	895.99	1478.65
	(c) Increase/Decrease in Stock in trade And Work in Progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.71	-96.51	-39.33	-81.81	-79.40	-10.60
	(d) Employee benefit Expenses	15.36	10.89	4.80	26.25	9.67	29.87	142.72	115.70	82.58	259.82	164.12	378.16
	(e) Depreciation And Amortisation Cost	0.98	0.83	1.03	1.81	2.05	4.25	92.21	89.43	85.41	181.94	171.56	380.37
	(f) Finance cost	0.06	0.08	0.17	0.14	0.33	0.55	59.03	50.80	35.45	109.79	71.78	219.59
	(g) Other Expenditure	22.37	21.76	19.24	44.13	48.20	98.69	156.89	161.72	111.95	320.98	210.45	571.67
5	Total Expenditure (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)	38.77	33.56	25.23	72.33	60.25	133.36	971.73	962.25	734.13	1938.02	1434.51	3275.29
6	Profit After Interest Before Exceptional Items & Tax (3-5)	-2.02	6.44	-22.72	4.42	-55.52	65.50	-90.57	-37.87	-54.90	-132.49	-141.00	-181.64
7	(a) Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Prior Period Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Profit/Loss From Ordinary Activities Before Tax (6-7)	-2.02	6.44	-22.72	4.42	-55.52	65.50	-90.57	-37.87	-54.90	-132.49	-141.00	-181.64
9	Tax Expenses												
	(a) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Net Profit/Loss From Ordinary Activities After Tax (8-9)	-2.02	6.44	-22.72	4.42	-55.52	65.50	-90.57	-37.87	-54.90	-132.49	-141.00	-181.64
11	Other Comprehensive Income												
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Items that will be reclassified to profit and loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Total other Comprehensive Income for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-2.02	6.44	-22.72	4.42	-55.52	65.50	-90.57	-37.87	-54.90	-132.49	-141.00	-181.64
14	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period attributable to												
	Owners of the Company	-2.02	6.44	-22.72	4.42	-55.52	65.50	-62.38	-22.90	-58.08	-85.28	-138.36	-166.01
	Non controlling interest							-32.23	-14.98	3.19	-47.21	-2.63	-15.63
15	No. Of Equity Shares(F.V. Rs.10/- per share)	54.48	54.48	36.32	54.48	36.32	36.32	54.48	52.94	36.32	54.48	36.32	36.32
16	Basic and Diluted Earning per share before and after extraordinary items (Not Annualised)	-0.04	0.12	-0.63	0.08	-1.53	1.80	-1.15	-0.43	-1.60	-1.57	-3.81	-4.57